10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

Chief Executive Officer

Chief Operating Offic/Chief Fi

RN Charge Nurse

Chief Nursing Officer

RN Charge Nurse

Physical Therapist Home Hlth

Exec Dir Mental Health Service

RN Charge Nurse

RN Surgical Specialty Coordina

Clinical Pharmacy Coordinator

Dir Pharmacy Services

RN

Exec Dir Inpatient Care Servic

Clinical Pharmacist

RN Charge Nurse

Dir Laboratory

Clinical Pharmacist Specialist

Other Positions Held Special District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Department

Administration
Administration

Critical Care Unit
Administration

PACU - WIP

Home Health Services -
Physica

Mental Health Services
Labor and Delivery
Surgery

Pharmacy

Pharmacy

5Tower

Nursing Administration
Pharmacy

Patient Recovery

Clinical Laboratory

Pharmacy

Total Wages Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$1,423,535 $9,495
$966,080 $730
$287,740 $3,991
$254,336 $14,279
$239,174 $0
$215,035 $0
$214,960 $0
$196,532 $15,397
$196,282 $15,374
$195,147 $9,716
$194,298 $0
$192,685 $0
$190,141 $0
$187,372 $16,422
$186,234 $5,522
$182,274 $0
$180,468 $15,385



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Dir Human Resources

RN

RN

Clinical Pharmacist

Clinical Pharmacist Specialist

Exec Dir WIP Services

RN Clinical Nurse | Preceptor

Clinical Pharmacist Specialist

RN Psychiatric Liaison Nurse

Clinical Pharmacist

RN Clinical Nurse | Preceptor

RN

RN Charge Nurse

Exec Dir Quality Service Line

RN Critical Care

Dir Clinicial Informatics

RN Charge Nurse

Dir Float Pool

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Human Resources
Patient Recovery
5Tower

Pharmacy
Pharmacy

WIP Administration
Emergency
Department
Pharmacy
Emergency
Department
Pharmacy

S5Tower

3Tower

STower

Quality Mngt/Clinical

Safety
Critical Care Unit

Clinical Informatics

Patient Recovery

Float Pool

$178,496

$177,231

$177,168

$177,096

$176,831

$176,439

$176,049

$174,200

$173,275

$173,198

$171,153

$170,276

$169,640

$168,976

$168,566

$167,382

$166,901

$166,412

$15,385

$13,610

$0

$14,444

$16,422

$0

$6,590

$0

$0

$9,716

$0

$0

$0

$0

$4,885

$0

$0

$0



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

RN Charge Nurse

Dir IT

RN Labor & Delivery

RN Charge Nurse

Clinical Pharmacist

RN Charge Nurse

Neurodiagnostic Tech

RN

Mgr Cardiac Cath Lab

RN Surgical Specialty Coordina

RN

Dir Rehab Services

Clinical Pharmacist

Dir Engineering & Facilities

RN

Clinical Pharmacist Specialist

Clinical Pharmacist Specialist

RN Critical Care

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Surgery

Info Technol Solut Grp
(ITSG)

Labor and Delivery
Surgery

Pharmacy

Surgery - Gl
Procedures

EEG

4Tower

Cardiac Cath Lab
Surgery

Emergency
Department
Rehabilitation Services
Pharmacy

Facilities

Surgery - Gl
Procedures

Pharmacy

Pharmacy

Critical Care Unit

$166,009

$165,064

$164,979

$164,528

$164,496

$163,931

$163,589

$163,080

$162,666

$161,992

$161,873

$161,653

$161,042

$160,813

$158,275

$158,165

$157,704

$157,605

$21,805

$0

$14,279

$11,078

$5,462

$0

$0

$0

$20,795

$19,894

$0

$6,594

$6,590

$0

$8,947

$6,590

$5,111

$11,078



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

RN Charge Nurse

RN Critical Care

Clinical Pharmacist

Supv House

RN Critical Care

Dir Emergency Department

RN Charge Nurse

RN Labor & Delivery

Dir Critical Care Services/PCU

Clinical Pharmacist

Asst Dir Pharmacy Service

Clinical Pharmacist

RN Charge Nurse

Supv House

Clinical Pharmacist

RN Charge Nurse

RN Charge Nurse

Sr Clinical Lab Scientist

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Labor and Delivery
Critical Care Unit
Pharmacy

Nursing Administration
Critical Care Unit
Emergency
Department

Critical Care Unit
Labor and Delivery
Critical Care Unit
Pharmacy

Pharmacy

Pharmacy

4Tower

Nursing Administration
Pharmacy

Mental Health Services

Labor and Delivery

Clinical Laboratory

$157,355

$156,168

$155,935

$155,157

$155,049

$154,844

$154,652

$154,603

$154,403

$154,350

$153,522

$153,183

$152,723

$152,285

$151,874

$150,786

$150,500

$150,438

$3,835

$20,795

$0

$0

$9,716

$15,123

$0

$0

$15.711

$0

$4,867

$7,161

$15,374

$0

$791

$0

$20,795

$0



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

Clinical Pharmacist

RN Charge Nurse

Dir NICU

Clinical Pharmacist

Supv Physical Therapy

Clinical Pharmacist

RN

Supv Neurodiagnostic

Prehospital Care Coordinator

RN

RN Charge Nurse

Dir Material Mgmt

Clinical Lab Scientist Il

RN Charge Nurse

Cardiovascular Rad Tech

RN Operating Room

Clinical Pharmacist

RN

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Pharmacy

Surgery

Neonatal Intensive
Care Unit

Pharmacy
Rehabilitation Services
Pharmacy

Emergency
Department

EEG

Emergency
Department

S5Tower

Critical Care Unit
Materials Management
Clinical Laboratory
Progressive Care Unit
Cardiac Cath Lab
Surgery

Pharmacy

Emergency
Department

$150,272

$150,272

$149,636

$149,615

$149,561

$148,731

$148,518

$148,344

$148,084

$147,155

$146,854

$146,178

$145,817

$145,465

$144,647

$144,390

$143,875

$143,176

$0

$0

$0

$5,462

$0

$11,928

$3,611

$16,570

$20,795

$0

$0

$15,397

$0

$0

$0

$15,374

$6,590

$0



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

RN Charge Nurse

RN Charge Nurse

Clinical Pharmacist

RN Charge Nurse

Asst Dir Engineering

RN Field RN Home Health

Clinical Pharmacist

RN Charge Nurse

RN Charge Nurse

Sr Clinical Lab Scientist

Clinical Pharmacist

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Antelope Valley Healthcare
District

Progressive Care Unit
4Tower

Pharmacy

Progressive Care Unit
Plant Maintenance
Home Health Services -
Skilled

Pharmacy

Labor and Delivery
Mental Health Services

Clinical Laboratory

Pharmacy

$142,874

$142,792

$142,377

$142,164

$142,161

$142,003

$141,704

$141,126

$139,622

$139,577

$139,320

$19,894

$19,894

$6,590

$0

$30,412

$5,114

$4,867

$15,374

$0

$0

$0



