	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Chief Executive Officer		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Administration	\$1,423,535	\$9,495
2.	Chief Operating Offic/Chief Fi		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Administration	\$966,080	\$730
3.	RN Charge Nurse		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Critical Care Unit	\$287,740	\$3,991
4.	Chief Nursing Officer		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Administration	\$254,336	\$14,279
5.	RN Charge Nurse		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	PACU - WIP	\$239,174	\$0
6.	Physical Therapist Home Hlth		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Home Health Services - Physica	\$215,035	\$0
7.	Exec Dir Mental Health Service		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Mental Health Services	\$214,960	\$0
8.	RN Charge Nurse		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Labor and Delivery	\$196,532	\$15,397
9.	RN Surgical Specialty Coordina		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Surgery	\$196,282	\$15,374
10.	Clinical Pharmacy Coordinator		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$195,147	\$9,716
11.	Dir Pharmacy Services		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$194,298	\$0
12.	RN		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	5Tower	\$192,685	\$0
13.	Exec Dir Inpatient Care Servic		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Nursing Administration	\$190,141	\$0
14.	Clinical Pharmacist		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$187,372	\$16,422
15.	RN Charge Nurse		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Patient Recovery	\$186,234	\$5,522
16.	Dir Laboratory		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Clinical Laboratory	\$182,274	\$0
17.	Clinical Pharmacist Specialist		Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$180,468	\$15,385

18.	Dir Human Resources	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Human Resources	\$178,496	\$15,385
19.	RN	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Patient Recovery	\$177,231	\$13,610
20.	RN	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	5Tower	\$177,168	\$0
21.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$177,096	\$14,444
22.	Clinical Pharmacist Specialist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$176,831	\$16,422
23.	Exec Dir WIP Services	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	WIP Administration	\$176,439	\$0
24.	RN Clinical Nurse I Preceptor	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$176,049	\$6,590
25.	Clinical Pharmacist Specialist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$174,200	\$0
26.	RN Psychiatric Liaison Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$173,275	\$0
27.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$173,198	\$9,716
28.	RN Clinical Nurse I Preceptor	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	5Tower	\$171,153	\$0
29.	RN	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	3Tower	\$170,276	\$0
30.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	5Tower	\$169,640	\$0
31.	Exec Dir Quality Service Line	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Quality Mngt/Clinical Safety	\$168,976	\$0
32.	RN Critical Care	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Critical Care Unit	\$168,566	\$4,885
33.	Dir Clinicial Informatics	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Clinical Informatics	\$167,382	\$0
34.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Patient Recovery	\$166,901	\$0
35.	Dir Float Pool	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Float Pool	\$166,412	\$0

36.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Surgery	\$166,009	\$21,805
37.	Dir IT	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Info Technol Solut Grp (ITSG)	\$165,064	\$0
38.	RN Labor & Delivery	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Labor and Delivery	\$164,979	\$14,279
39.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Surgery	\$164,528	\$11,078
40.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$164,496	\$5,462
41.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Surgery - GI Procedures	\$163,931	\$0
42.	Neurodiagnostic Tech	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	EEG	\$163,589	\$0
43.	RN	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	4Tower	\$163,080	\$0
44.	Mgr Cardiac Cath Lab	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Cardiac Cath Lab	\$162,666	\$20,795
45.	RN Surgical Specialty Coordina	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Surgery	\$161,992	\$19,894
46.	RN	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$161,873	\$0
47.	Dir Rehab Services	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Rehabilitation Services	\$161,653	\$6,594
48.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$161,042	\$6,590
49.	Dir Engineering & Facilities	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Facilities	\$160,813	\$0
50.	RN	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Surgery - GI Procedures	\$158,275	\$8,947
51.	Clinical Pharmacist Specialist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$158,165	\$6,590
52.	Clinical Pharmacist Specialist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$157,704	\$5,111
53.	RN Critical Care	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Critical Care Unit	\$157,605	\$11,078

54.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Labor and Delivery	\$157,355	\$3,835
55.	RN Critical Care	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Critical Care Unit	\$156,168	\$20,795
56.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$155,935	\$0
57.	Supv House	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Nursing Administration	\$155,157	\$0
58.	RN Critical Care	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Critical Care Unit	\$155,049	\$9,716
59.	Dir Emergency Department	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$154,844	\$15,123
60.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Critical Care Unit	\$154,652	\$0
61.	RN Labor & Delivery	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Labor and Delivery	\$154,603	\$0
62.	Dir Critical Care Services/PCU	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Critical Care Unit	\$154,403	\$15,711
63.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$154,350	\$0
64.	Asst Dir Pharmacy Service	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$153,522	\$4,867
65.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$153,183	\$7,161
66.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	4Tower	\$152,723	\$15,374
67.	Supv House	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Nursing Administration	\$152,285	\$0
68.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$151,874	\$791
69.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Mental Health Services	\$150,786	\$0
70.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Labor and Delivery	\$150,500	\$20,795
71.	Sr Clinical Lab Scientist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Clinical Laboratory	\$150,438	\$0

72.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$150,272	\$0
73.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Surgery	\$150,272	\$0
74.	Dir NICU	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Neonatal Intensive Care Unit	\$149,636	\$0
75.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$149,615	\$5,462
76.	Supv Physical Therapy	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Rehabilitation Services	\$149,561	\$0
77.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$148,731	\$11,928
78.	RN	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$148,518	\$3,611
79.	Supv Neurodiagnostic	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	EEG	\$148,344	\$16,570
80.	Prehospital Care Coordinator	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$148,084	\$20,795
81.	RN	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	5Tower	\$147,155	\$0
82.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Critical Care Unit	\$146,854	\$0
83.	Dir Material Mgmt	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Materials Management	\$146,178	\$15,397
84.	Clinical Lab Scientist II	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Clinical Laboratory	\$145,817	\$0
85.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Progressive Care Unit	\$145,465	\$0
86.	Cardiovascular Rad Tech	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Cardiac Cath Lab	\$144,647	\$0
87.	RN Operating Room	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Surgery	\$144,390	\$15,374
88.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$143,875	\$6,590
89.	RN	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Emergency Department	\$143,176	\$0

90.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Progressive Care Unit	\$142,874	\$19,894
91.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	4Tower	\$142,792	\$19,894
92.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$142,377	\$6,590
93.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Progressive Care Unit	\$142,164	\$0
94.	Asst Dir Engineering	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Plant Maintenance	\$142,161	\$30,412
95.	RN Field RN Home Health	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Home Health Services - Skilled	\$142,003	\$5,114
96.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$141,704	\$4,867
97.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Labor and Delivery	\$141,126	\$15,374
98.	RN Charge Nurse	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Mental Health Services	\$139,622	\$0
99.	Sr Clinical Lab Scientist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Clinical Laboratory	\$139,577	\$0
100.	Clinical Pharmacist	Antelope Valley Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$139,320	\$0